
F.No. I I 02 li03l202 l -Sch
Govemment of lndia

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi - I10001
Dated 27th September 2021

To,
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi - I 10001

Subject: Release of scholarship amount to Indian Institute of Management Kashipur under the

Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Fresh Online) during the year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to released grant in-aid

of Rs.32000001 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to

Indian lnstitute ofManagement Kashipur under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme ofNational
Feltowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure
for the year 2020-21 (Fresh Online) during the year 2021-22 subject to the following terms and

conditions:

(i) No UC is due for rendition. The scholarship for subsequent financial year will be

released only after utilization certificate in the prescribed format in respect of gmnt ofpreceding
financial year is submitted by the Institute to the satisfaction of this Ministry.

(ii) The Institute shall not obtain grant for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry
or Department of Govemment of India or State Govemment.

(iii) The Institute shall not divert the funds released under the scheme to another Institute or
institution for implementation ofscheme. No funds out of this grant shall be utilized for any new
scheme for which prior approval of Govemment has not been obtained.

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts or
services under its control for the implementation of scheme on the lines indicated by the

Govemment of India.

(v) The Institute shall fumish to this Ministry progress report (Performance-cum-achievement
report) ofstudents indicating both physical and financial achievement under the scheme.

shall be open to inspection(vi) As per Role 236(l) ofGFR-2017, the accounts ofthe Organizations
by the sanctioning authority and audit, both by the Controller and Aud
the provision oICAG(DPC) Act l97l and Intemal audit by the Princi
Ministry of Department, whenever the Institution of Organization is c

itor General of Ind er
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(vii) If the Government is not satisfred with the progress or considers that the conditions of

i*iri", *" being violated, it reserves the right to terminate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute fiom future grant or any other financial assistance from the Govemment'

(viii) It is further certified thal scholarship amount to the glantee is sanctioned in accordance

;;p;;;i financial assistance approvei-and is in conformity with the rules and principles of

th; Jil" as approved by the Ministry and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

from time to time.

2. Unspent Balance- 
ul C#n"a trrut tfr" unspent balance of {0/- from the gant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant'

b) Unspent balance fiom this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3'TheDrawing&DisbursingofficerofthisMinistryisauthorized!odrawanamountof
n . fZOOOOOI- (Ruf,ees Thirty T"wo Lakhs Only) for disbursement to the grantee institution

ifrr"rgt gf".tronic transfer directly to Indian Insii;ute of Management Kashipur- in their Bank

Account No. 453400010002tr00 in r*;ut National Bank, Branch at Bazpur Road' Distt-udham

iingt N"g., Kashipur-244713, Uttarakhand and IFSC Code P[INB0453400'

4,TheExpenditureisdebitabletoMajorHead,,2225,,WelfareofScheduledCastes'
Scheduled Tribes and ottrer gackward classes and Minorities (Major Head), 02 - welfare of

;;ilr6 Tribes (Sub Major Head), 796 -Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor Head)' 15- Central

s;;;i;;htp, 0l-National Eerrows6p'and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -
ri.or.:+ -'s"t olarships under D.**a No. 99 - Miniitry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2021-22.

5.ThisissueswiththeconcurrenceofFinanceDivisionvidetheirDy.No.2il0l
llS&F N2021 Date 22.09.2021

6. Certified that this sanction has been noted at L&-2@-in the Register of Grants-in-aid

for 2021-22.

Yours faithfullY,



Copy to:

1 The Dean, Indian Institute of Management Kashipur.

2. The Accountant General, Govemment of Uttarakhand

3. The secretary, Backward classes welfare Department, Govemment of Uttarakhand

4. The National Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi'

5. The Ministry of Finance, Department. of Expenditure (Plan Finance), North Block, New

Delhi.
6. The NITI Aayog, Yojna Bhawan, New Delhi.

7. The Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, I.P. Estate, New Delhi'

8. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, New Delhi
g. Intemal Audit, Ground Floor, D-Wing, Wing, IWo HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-

i 10001 .

10. PPS to Secy.(TA)/PS to JS(RI) tuS (FD)/Sanctioned folder/Spare copv'

1 1. NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's website.
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ANNEXURE

Annexure referto Sanction No.F.No. 11021 t031202 1-Sch

Detai of grants being leased to Indian Institute of Manae ent KashiP for the year 2020-2ren.I

and Scho larship for Hi Education
vear 2021-22 under Scheme National Fellowship

Tuition
Fee

Admission
Fee

Current
Course

Course NameApplicant NameApplication lDs.No.

375000250001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION(M.B.A}
GOURI GURIYA

RANI
I H2020210049000931

37s0001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION(M.B.A)
UPASANA

HAZARIKA
AS2020210044305042

3750001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADM INISTRATION(M.B.A)
CHRISTOPHER

DOMAI
THOLOU

MN202021003807676

375000250007MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADM INISTRATION(M.B.A)
BHUKYA

SUDHAKAR
TS2020210018751684

375000250001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION(M.B.A)
RK

VANLALMUANA
Mz20202roo7 7 489725

375000250001,MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADM INISTRATION(M.B.A)
B RIPON

CHAKMA
M22020210034427686

375000250001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADM INISTRATION(M.B.A)
DIMPY NAIKoR2020210045303071

37s0002s0001MASTER OF BUSINESS

ADM I NISTRATION(M.B.A)
BENZAMIN

TAYE
AS20202100379971s8

3200000

mount

ANOJ KUiVIAR SINGH)
r ii'T/or i ,-Ir_

<i'rNow oeilt

ST Students.

25000

25000

Total


